٠ ١	FORM PTO-1595 07-14-2	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	(
	(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office HEET		
	1032743	390 Attorney Docket No.: 47237-5010-00-US		
7	To the Commissioner for Patents ATT	ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
\sim	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
4	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		Name: SUNTORY LIMITED		
•	Oki HIRATA			
		Address: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku,		
	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan		
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	ř.		
		92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 9		
		See Sec		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	5. Nature of conveyance.	Traditional name(s) & address(ss) analysis.		
		☐ Yes ☐ No		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other			
	Execution Date: June 27, 2006			
	A Nov. Application number(s) or natest number(s). NEW APPLICATION			
	4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION			
1	If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is 500,000,0042 29262871			
	₩ 04 FC:882 1			
ļ	June 27, 2006 40 00 00			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached: Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	concerning document should be maned.			
	Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>		
1		Enclosed		
1	Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0573		
	Customer No. 55694	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0573		
	CALLER Address 1500 K CALLER NIV. Cuite 1100	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)		
	Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209			
İ	9. Statement and Signature			
		rmation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
ļ	\mathcal{C}_{I}			
	Elaine P. Spector, Reg. No.: 40,116			
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
ŀ				

PATENT REEL: 018089 FRAME: 0011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	SUNTORY LIMITED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name(s) Address(es))	1-40, Dojimahama 2-ci	home, Kita-ku, Osaka-s	shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan		
	<u>:</u>				
		ot of which is hereby acknowledged, the of	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and invention entitled		
(Title of Invention)	BOTTLE				
		eation PCT/IP/ even date herewith or, if not so executed	and/or for which application for Letters Patent d. was:		
Insert date	(a) executed on	:			
of application. if-not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division renewal, substitute, reissue or repxamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferonceding which may arise or be de-	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration, including in the preparation and prostence, reissue, reexamination, or public to lared in relation to same, such acts to it	d without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal actude but not be limited to executing all papers, widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOI	F, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	,平田 亩	Oki Hirata	June 27, 2006		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	S(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	.(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
· .	S](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7\(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)		
	al(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

RECORDED: 07/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 018089 FRAME: 0012